

47
CS DJ 443/23
RAM AVTAR ASIWAL
Vs.
MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.

25.05.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Adjournment is prayed by the plaintiff stating that his counsel is not available today.

Put up on **13.07.2023** for submissions and further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.05.2023