

9
CS DJ 443/23
RAM AVTAR ASIWAL
Vs.
MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.

24.08.2023

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, Id LAC for plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Summons have been served upon the defendant through Legal chief manager on 20.07.2023 as per report of the process server.

Be awaited for defendant.

At 11:40 AM

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, Id LAC for plaintiff.

Ms. Shakshi Bhalla, Id counsel for defendant with
AR Sh. Neeraj.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendants alongwith written statement. Copy of the written statement is supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for replication, filing of documents in original, their admission/denial, settlement of issues on
08.11.2023.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
24.08.2023