

13
CS DJ 443/23
RAM AVTAR ASI WAL
Vs.
MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.

08.11.2023

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj Gupta/employee of the defendant in person.

Replication is filed to the written statement of the defendant.

For the settlement of the issues, presence of the counsel for the defendant is required who is stated to be not available today. Adjournment is prayed by the AR of the defendant. The counsel for the plaintiff opposed the adjouremnt stating that neither the dues are paid to the plaintiff by the defendant nor any document is filed to show that there was any agreement between the parties that the dues will be adjusted. It is stated that defendant is interested to delay the trial.

Considering the facts, matter is adjourned for **06.03.2024** for settlement of issues. Cost of Rs. 10,000/- is imposed upon the defendant to be paid to the plaintiff on account of adjournment of the matter today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
08.11.2023