

20
CS DJ 443/23
RAM AVTAR ASIWAL
Vs.
MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.

16.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, ld counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. S. S. Sobhti, ld counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Matter was referred to National Lok Adalat held on
09.03.2024 and as per report matter could not be settled.

Submissions on the settlement of issues are heard.

Certain clarifications are required qua the reply to
the pleadings made by the plaintiff in para no. 9 of the plaint and
the adjustment of the amount made by defendant as mentioned in
para no. 9 of reply on merits of the written statement. Let the
officials who are presently posted at defendant no. 2 to 4 be
called for their examination qua the aforesaid pleadings for
12.04.2024.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
16.03.2024