

RAM AVTAR ASIWAL Vs. MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.**11.07.2024**

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, Id LAC for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendant.

Matter is passed over for appearance of main counsel for the defendant.

At 12:30 PM

Present : Ms. Rashmi Jain, Id LAC for the plaintiff.
Sh. S. S. Sobhti, Id counsel for defendant through VC.
Defendant no. 2 to 4 in person.

The counsel appearing for the defendant stated that voice at the end of the court is not audible and seeks adjournment stating that he will appear physically in the court to assist for the settlement of issues and clarifications.

As prayed put up on **03.08.2024** for settlement of issues.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.07.2024