

RAM AVTAR ASIWAL Vs. MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.**15.01.2025**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. S. S. Sobti, Ld. Counsel for defendants through
videoconferencing with defendant no. 2 to 4.

In the morning, reply to application of defendant under Order 6 Rule 17 was being filed but no such reply was found reflected on CIS and counsel was advised to contact Filing Section and matter was passed over at her request.

It is 02:45 pm now and still reply is not reflected on CIS. Hard copy of reply is placed on file.

Plaintiff to ensure the reflection of reply on CIS and matter is adjourned for arguments on the application on
01.05.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 15.01.2025