

RAM AVTAR ASIWAL Vs. MUTHOOT FINANCE LTD.**01.05.2025**

Present: Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj Gupta, employee of defendant.

Reply filed on behalf of plaintiff to the application of defendant under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC is reflecting on CIS as uploaded on 15.01.2025.

Ld. Counsel for defendant is not appearing to make the submissions. To meet the ends of justice, one opportunity is granted to defendant to argue the application subject to deposition of cost of Rs. 3000/- with Advocates' Welfare Funds, Rohini Bar Association/DLSA, North-West.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC on 26.08.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 01.05.2025